
Raceland
Post Season Baseball Roster

(Complied: May 24, 2023 at 1:06 AM)

Alignment: Region: 16 District: 63
Head Coach: Marty Mills

Mascot Name: Rams
School Colors: Orange, Black, White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Gary R
Fannin
Assistant Coach: Chris Hughes
Assistant Coach: Ian Hughes
Assistant Coach: Joshua T
Reed

Superintendent: Larry
Coldiron

Principal: Tom Collins
Athletic Director: Tom Collins

Enrollment: 305

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
16 16 Zane Bailey 5' 10" 214 OF Junior
15 15 Carson M Bowden 5' 8" 170 C, INF, P Fresh.

7 7 Clay Coldiron 6' 2" 195 OF, P Senior
Preston Cade Coldiron 5' 2-1/2" 8th

10 10 Parker Fannin 5' 9" 160 OF, P Junior
9 9 Andrew Harr 5' 7" Fresh.
1 1 Connor Hughes 5' 10" 155 INF, P Senior
2 2 Parker W Ison 5' 9" 140 INF, P Fresh.

24 24 Jeremy Kerns 5' 8" 145 C, INF Senior
14 14 Eli Lynd 5' 9" C, INF Soph.
13 13 Bryer D Parsons 6' 2" 137 OF, P Soph.

4 4 Stephen Pennington 5' 9" 145 OF, P Fresh.
8 8 Kadin Shore 6' 2" 215 INF, P Soph.

11 11 Tayler Sparks 5' 8" 135 OF Fresh.
18 18 Connor Thacker 6' 3-1/2" 225 OF, P Soph.

5 5 Brayden Webb 6' 4" 210 1B, OF,
P Junior

20 20 Colt Wheatley 5' 9" 150 INF, P Senior
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Preston Cade Coldiron 5' 2-1/2" 8th

1 1 Connor Hughes 5' 10" 155 INF, P Senior
2 2 Parker W Ison 5' 9" 140 INF, P Fresh.
4 4 Stephen Pennington 5' 9" 145 OF, P Fresh.
5 5 Brayden Webb 6' 4" 210 1B, OF,

P Junior
7 7 Clay Coldiron 6' 2" 195 OF, P Senior
8 8 Kadin Shore 6' 2" 215 INF, P Soph.
9 9 Andrew Harr 5' 7" Fresh.

10 10 Parker Fannin 5' 9" 160 OF, P Junior
11 11 Tayler Sparks 5' 8" 135 OF Fresh.
13 13 Bryer D Parsons 6' 2" 137 OF, P Soph.
14 14 Eli Lynd 5' 9" C, INF Soph.
15 15 Carson M Bowden 5' 8" 170 C, INF, P Fresh.
16 16 Zane Bailey 5' 10" 214 OF Junior
18 18 Connor Thacker 6' 3-1/2" 225 OF, P Soph.
20 20 Colt Wheatley 5' 9" 150 INF, P Senior
24 24 Jeremy Kerns 5' 8" 145 C, INF Senior
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